OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION PANCHKULA.

То

Sh. Arunesh Gupta Contractor, House No. 6, Swastik Vihar, MDC, Panchkula

Memo No.

Dated:

Subject: - <u>Tender No. 68758</u>: - Laying or pipeline in various Hamlets of Morni Area Tehsil Kalka District Panchkula. "Providing, laying, jointing, testing and commissioning of GI pipeline of size 3" i/d, 2" i/d, 1 ¼" i/d, ¾" i/d & ½" i/d complete in all respects and all other works contingent thereto." <u>Amt. Rs. 69.60 Lacs.</u>

Tendering Cost. Rs. 83,22,004/-

maluil

Reference: - Your tender dated 19.01.2018 & subsequently clarified / negotiated vide your letter dated 02.02.2018.

Under the authority of Engineer-in-Chief, Hr, Public Health Engineering Department, Sector-4, Panchkula letter No. 13647-PHE/Plg. dated 15.02.2018 & conveyed vide Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engineering Circle, Ambala Cantt Endst. No. 3027 dated 20.02.2018, acceptance of the Governor of Haryana of your tender dated 19.01.2018 & subsequently clarified / negotiated vide your letter dated 02.02.2018 for the above work which interlia containing the following terms and conditions is hereby conveyed at the rates given below:-

Sr. No.	Description of items	Qty.	Rate	Amount
	All HSR Items Rs. 5,10,136/- as per Approved DNIT.	en e	@13.00% above ceiling rates (Premium of 22.11.2011)	Rs. 5,76,454.00
	Providing, laying, jointing, testing and commissioning of GI pipe "B" Class medium duty including cost of socket complete in all respects and to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in- Charge (Make Jindal/ Prakash/ Tata) complete in all respect as per approved NIT.	a, are roqui per égisov actier de co	tin time with early and a share a shar	
a)	Size 3" i/d	7645 Mtr.	Rs. 649/- P. Mtr	Rs. 49,61,605.00
b)	Size 2" i/d	3202 Mtr.	Rs. 405/- P.Mtr	Rs.12,96,810.00
c)	Size 1 1/4" i/d	4055 Mtr.	Rs. 259/- P.Mtr	Rs. 10,50,245.00
d)	Size <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " i/d	720 Mtr.	Rs. 149/- P.Mtr.	Rs. 1,07,280.00
e)	Size <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> " i/d	2365 Mtr.	Rs. 114/- P.Mtr	Rs. 2,69,610.00
2	Providing and fixing G.I. Specials such as G.I. Tee, Bend, G.I. Reducers for connections to existing pipeline complete in all respects and to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge (Make Jindal/ Prakash/ Tata) complete in all respect as per approved NIT.	800 Kgs.	Rs. 75/- P.Kgs. Test Serve MB 1560 MB 1560	Rs. 60,000.00 5 MG 1567
	TOTAL	al as stated	201421	Rs. 83,22,004.00
	TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -	No tall the	201.	100 00 92 2900 1.00

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -**

- 1. All the cuttings and corrections should be got attested by the Engineer-in-Charge.
- 2. The expenditure against the above work shall not exceed administratively approved estimated cost and funds sanctioned for the work. In case revised approval of estimate is required, the same will be obtained well in time.
- 3. No change in specifications and scope of work shall be made without specific approval of competent authority.

- 4. The constructional and structural designs and drawings shall be approved by the concerned Superintending Engineer before taking the work in hand.
- 5. The cost of this work is restricted to Rs. 83,22,004/-(Rs. Eighty Three Lacs Twenty Two Thousand Four Only) for this complete scope of work as per NIT.
- 6. The time limit is 6 (Six) months and it should be ensured to get the work be completed within the prescribed time limit.
- 7. The specifications/ makes of all the items to be supplied and fixed will be as per specifications/ makes mentioned in the NIT.
- 8. The 3<sup>rd</sup> party inspection will be adopted by Engineer-in-Charge. The 3<sup>rd</sup> party would inspect the work during its execution to ensure the construction of work as per specification/agreement. The inspection and sample testing charges will be borne by the Department.
- 9. The specifications/ makes of any item, for which, specifications/ makes have not been mentioned in the NIT and then the same will be finalized by the Engineer-in-Charge.
- 10. Labour cess @ 1% shall be deducted from the bills of the contractor/agency by Executive Engineer as covered under contract labour Act and will be deposited with Secretary, Haryana Building and other construction worker Welfare Board through demand draft payable at Chandigarh.
- 11. Performance security of Rs. 2,49,660/- i.e. 3% of contract price is required for the work to be keep as surety which will be refunded after the expiry of defect liability period, so you are requested to deposit amount of Rs. 2,49,660/- before undertaking the work.
- 12. All other terms and condition as per approved DNIT.

## TIME LIMIT: -- 6 Months reckoned with effect from 01.03.2018.

Document containing details of terms and conditions of the contract agreement, which is ready in this office and you, are requested to attend this office within 7 days to sign the same. The work will be executed as per approved NIT and offer received.

Further you are requested to contact the Sub Divisional Engineer, Public Health Engineering Sub Division, No.1, Pinjore for taking the work in hand.

Endst. No.

Dated:

A copy of above is forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, Pubic Health Engineering Circle, Ambala Cantt for information and necessary action w.r.t his office Endst. No. 3027 dated 20.02.2018.

> -84 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

FOL EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

## Endst. No. 3252

Dated: 21-02-18

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Sub Divisional Engineer, Pubic Health Engineering Sub Division, No.1, Pinjore for information and necessary action. He is requested to get the above work executed from the above said firm as per approved NIT and PWD specification and intimate to this office accordingly.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

-84 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Endst. No.

Dated: A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

action.

1. DAO/ Agreement/HDM.